THE WOODROW WILSON LEAGUE **ITS AIMS AND OBJECTS**

Report of committees.

Upon the formation of a Wilson Club,

145 South Broad street, the names and

membership in the Wilson League will

then be issued to your club. You will also receive literature, buttons, and other campaign material upon application.

Upon the organization of the club, get

all the members busy securing new mem-

No one needs past political experience to organize a Wilson Club. We want

energetic young men to become active

In the latter part of September, dele-

gates from all the Wilson Clubs in Penn-sylvania will visit Governor Wilson at

ized in time to send a representative.

Above all, let your local newspaper know about it, send the editor complete list of

The chairman and secretary and all members of the Committee on Organiza-

tion are at your disposal at all times.

Keep in touch with central headquarters

or with the representative of the Oror with the representative of the Or-ganization Committee in your respective congressional district. See full list of committees on another page. The Wilson clubs already formed are

The Woodrow Wilson League of Phila-

delphia, with branch clubs in the follow-

ing wards: 3, 5, 8, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 40, 41, 42,

Wilson and Marshall Club of Adams

Wilson and Marshall Club of New Ox-

Wilson and Marshall Club of Braddock. Wilson and Marshall Club of 6th Ward,

Wilson and Marshall Club of 7th Ward,

Pittsburg. Woodrow Wilson Club of Carnegie.

Every man should enroll ten ad-

at once to central headquarters.

A certificate of

New business. Adjournment.

addresses of members.

ditional members at least.

in this campaign,

officers, etc.

as follows:

County.

Pittsburg.

ford.

13, 44, 45, 46, 47,

Wilson Marching Club

9

mail

bers.

A^T THE Baltimore Convention the Pennsylvania delegation said, "Give us Wilson and we will give you Pennsylvania." This promise must be redeemed and the Woodrow Wilson League as organized is going to play an impor-tant part in the plans of Pennsylvania's Democracy to make good the pledge given at Baltimore.

The purpose of the League is to encourage and assist in the formation into clubs and organizations, without regard to previous party alignment or affiliation, all those individuals who earnestly desire the election of Woodrow Wilson and Thomas R. Marshall for President and Vice President; to secure the co-opera-tion and support of the permanent Democratic Clubs and to unite such clubs for effective and organized work in advancing the candidacy of Wilson and Marshall.

Pennsylvania is a large state and the Sea Girt. Be sure your club is organwork this League has undertaken is a tremendous one, but the instant and enthusiastic response which met the first announcement of its plans, is most encouraging. Already nearly 100 clubs have been organized. Many independent Republicans have already joined the League and applications are coming in

daily in great numbers. It is the desire of the Woodrow Wilson League to organize a club in every voting precinct in the State. Clubs need not be formed on a lavish or extravagant style. Permanent headquarters are, of course, most desirable, but not absolutely necessary. In some instances private houses are secured, in some an unoccupied store, and not a few have head-quarters in barber shops and one club one club meets weekly at a cross roads blacksmith shop.

he method of organization is simplicity itself. Secure the co-operation of one or two other Wilson men, prepare a call for a meeting, which may be simply statement like this:

- A Meeting to Form a Woodrow Wilson Club will be held on -----
- evening at 8 o'clock at-Every voter interested in secur-

ing the election of Wilson and Marshall is cordially invited to

attend this meeting.

Copies of this call may be printed, typewritten or written in long hand and mailed or delivered to all independent voters in your district. Do not restrict the invitations to Democrats. Remember Governor Wilson got more than 50,000 Republican votes in New Jersey.

At the meeting, observe the following outline and order of business: Secure signatures to roll of all who

- wish to join.
- 2. Read call for meeting. 3. Nomination and electronic Nomination and election of tem-
- porary officers to consist of a chairman and one secretary. Call roll. 4.
- 5. Nomination and election of permanent officers.
- 6 Appointment of committees as follows:
 - Constitution. Resolutions. Membership.
 - Finance.
 - Campaign Work.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Allegheny County, Woodrow Wilson Club of 22nd Ward,

Pittsburg. Goodrow Wilson Club of 23rd Ward,

Woodrow

Pittsburg. Sondrow Wilson Club of 25th Ward, Woodrow

Pittsburg. Wilson and Marshall Club of Kittanning. Wilson and Marshall League of Beaver Falls.

Woodrow Wilson Club of New Brighton. Wilson and Marshall Campaign Club of Quakertown.

Wilson and Marshall Club of Doylestown.

Democratic Club of Sellersville. Woodrow Wilson Club of Butler.

Wilson and Marshall Club of Patton.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Lehighton.

Wilson Club of Avondale.

Wilson and Marshall Club of Spring City.

Wilson and Marshall Club of Parksburg.

Wilson Club of DuBois, Wilson and Marshall Club of Mechanicsburg.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Carlisle.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Darby.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Media.

Young Men's Democratic League of

Chambersburg. Woodrow Wilson League of Waynesburg. Woodrow Wilson Club of Lancaster. Wilson and Marshall Club of New Bedford.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Montoursville. Wilson and Marshall Club of Grove City. Woodrow Wilson Club of Green Lane.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Red Hill. Woodrow Wilson Club of Northampton. Woodrow Wilson Club of Easton and vicinity.

Wilson and Palmer Club of Roseto. Wilson and Marshall Club of Mt. Carmel. Wilson and Marshall Club of Pottsville.

Woodrow Wilson Club of Lotsville. Woodrow Wilson Club of Warren. Central Wilson Club of Washington. Wilson and Marshall Club of Hanover. Wilson Club of York.

Woodrow Wilson Club of North York. Woodrow Wilson Club of Spring Grove. Wilson Club of Dallastown.

Fill out this coupon and mail to headquarters, 145 South Broad Street, Philadelphia:

WOODROW WILSON LEAGUE, 145 South Broad Street

of Gettysburg.

I hereby declare myself in favor of the election of WOODROW WILSON for President, and desire to become enrolled as a member of the Woodrow Wilson League.

Name	 •		 		•								 							 	

Address

St. it

P A. 1990